TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM301817

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by Declaration of incorrect serial number 76/335,094 recorded at Reel 5240 Frame 0272.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INVESTOPEDIA, LLC		04/10/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVESTOPEDIA, LLC	
Street Address:	555 12TH ST.	
Internal Address:	STE. 500	
City:	OAKLAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76335094	INVESTOPEDIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

4152687000 Phone:

Email: ksamia@mofo.com Jennifer Lee Taylor Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 2: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73700-6010000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/JLT2/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=2014 04 10 Declaration re Corrective Assignment for Investopedia#page1.tif source=2014_04_10 Declaration re Corrective Assignment for Investopedia#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005262 FRAME: 0807

900286573

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In the Registration of:

Investopedia LLC

Mark: INVESTOPEDIA

Registration No.:

2,870,816

Registration Date:

August 10, 2004

DECLARATION RE CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

I, Kristina Baker, declare as follows:

1. I am Vice President and General Counsel of Investopedia LLC ("Investopedia"), a

Delaware corporation, and am authorized to make this declaration on Investopedia's behalf.

 Investopedia is the owner of the above-identified registration by assignment from Valueclick, Inc. on December 19, 2013, the agreement for which was recorded on December 23, 2013 at Reel 5181 Frame 0274.

3. The above-identified registration was erroneously included in a merger recordal recorded on February 25, 2014 at Reel 005223 Frame 0258. Subsequently, the USPTO records identified Conversant, Inc., instead of Investopedia, as the owner of the registration. On March 21, 2014, a corrective assignment removing the above-identified registration from the properties identified in the merger recordal was recorded at Reel 005252 Frame 0740.

4. On March 19, 2014, an assignment from Conversant, Inc. to Investopedia was erroneously recorded at Reel 5240 Frame 0272. The underlying assignment by Conversant, Inc. was in error. No such assignment occurred as Investopedia already owned the entire interest and

sf-3398463

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005262 FRAME: 0808

goodwill associated with the above-identified registration as of December 19, 2013. By the submission of this Declaration, Investopedia submits that the assignment recorded at Reel 005240 Frame 0272 should be expunged from the record.

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document and the registration to which it relates.

Date: April 10, 2014

Kristina Baker

2

RECORDED: 04/17/2014